-OP \$40,00 78

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/13/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cable & Wireless Internet Service, Inc.		05/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVVIS, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Savvis Parkway	
City:	Town & Country	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78290497	BUSINESS READY HOSTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202/857-6000

Email: mccann.kathleen@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Sheldon H. Klein Address Line 1: Arent Fox PLLC

Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen C. McCann
Signature:	/Kathleen C. McCann/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0792

900025353

Date:	05/25/2005		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=bus ready host#page1.tif			
source=bus ready host 2#page1.tif			
source=bus ready host 3#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned is informed and believes that Cable & Wireless Internet Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>CWIS</u>"), adopted the trademarks identified on Schedule A; and

Whereas, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 23, 2004 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and among CWIS and certain of its affiliates, as Sellers thereunder, and SAVVIS, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at One Savvis Parkway, Town & Country, Missouri 63017 and formerly known as SAVVIS Asset Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), Assignee acquired said trademarks and the Application and Registration thereof, along with the ongoing business and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") as of February 13, 2004 to the extent and on the terms set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement; and

Whereas, AlixPartners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company in its capacity as Trustee of the Omega Liquidating Trust (the "Trustee"), is the successor-in-interest to CWIS pursuant to that certain Omega Liquidating Trust Agreement dated as of August 4, 2004 (which was entered into in accordance with the provisions of that certain Third Amended Joint Plan of Liquidation of Assignors and certain of their affiliates (which was confirmed by an order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware on July 14, 2004)), pursuant to which, among other things, a liquidating trust for all of the assets of CWIS and certain of its affiliates was established, and substantially all of the assets of CWIS and certain of its affiliates were transferred to such liquidating trust; and

Whereas, CWIS filed a Certificate of Dissolution with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 4, 2004 and ceased its corporate existence as of such date.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

TECH/257086.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0794 Now, therefore, in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement (and for the consideration recited therein), the Trustee hereby confirms the assignment and does assign to Assignee, nunc pro tune as of February 13, 2004, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks to the extent and on the terms set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement. The Trustee makes no representations or warranties with respect to the Trademarks or the extent of the Trustee's right, title or interest thereto.

ALIXPARTNERS, LLC, as successor-in-interest to Cable & Wireless Internet Services, Inc.

By:

Name: Meade Manger

Date: 5-23-05

TONYA THORP
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
April 7, 2009

spurp Short

SCHEDULE A

Mark

Serial/Rev. No.

Filing/Reg. Date

BUSINESS READY HOSTING

78/290,497

August 21, 2003

TECH/257086.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0796